Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 17
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP0000271
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
that the Ballast Water Management System

Place of production
Sandnes, Norway
Type and model designations
OBS BWMS model designation: xxxx/yyyyBK3, xxxx/yyyyBK4 or xxxx/yyyyFX2
where xxxx designates the below listed UV model and yyyy the below listed filter model of either the filter series
manufactured by Boll & Kirch (BK3 or BK4) or the filter series manufactured by Filtrex (FX2).
UV models: 167, 334, 500, 667, 834, 1000, 1167, 1334, 1500, 1667, 1834, 2000, 2167, 2334, 2500,
2667, 2834 and 3000
BK3 filter models: 72, 94, 204, 378, 518, 614, 1274, 1384, 2040 and 3100
BK4 filter models: 65, 125, 220, 430, 770, 1000, 1350, 1900, 2600
FX2 filter models: 87, 135, 190, 255, 300, 340, 515, 600, 770, 1040, 1500, 2100 and 3000(1)
(1) FX2 filter models can be delivered in variants S, X and L.
A OBS BWMS model suitable for installation in hazardous area are designated with the suffix EX
(e.g. xxxx/yyyyBK3EX).
Equipment / assembly drawings
The OBS BWMS shall be installed in accordance with the documents listed below.
Type Title Dwg No. Rev.
Flow Diagram
Flow Diagram EX
Flow Diagram
(stripping with filter)
Flow Diagram
(stripping without filter)
Flow Diagram CIP
Piping and
instrumentation
diagram (P&ID)
Optimarin Ballast
Treatment System Flow
Diagram
Flow Diagram CIP EX
300000 (1) Rev. 8
2023-09-27
Wiring diagram with UV
POWER CABINET TYPE ETA
Wiring diagram with UV
POWER CABINET
TYPE NED MK3
Wiring Diagram with UV
POWER CABINET TYPE ETA
TINY
Wiring diagram with UV
POWER CABINET TYPE UVA
Electrical wiring
diagram Internal Wiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram with UV
POWER CABINET TYPE GLE
500000 (2) Rev 7
2023-09-27
Job ID: 262.1-004395-25
Certificate no.: TAP0000271
Revision No: 3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 17
Type Title Dwg No. Rev.
Filter BK MK3 (10 sizes):
FILTER 72M³H DN80 PN10 TYPE BK MK3 to
FILTER 3100M³H 600A 10K TYPE BK MK3
Filters BK MK3 Ex (10 sizes):
FILTER 72M³H DN80 PN10 IIB EX TYPE BK MK3 to
FILTER 3100M³H 600A 10K IIB EX TYPE BK MK3
Filter BK MK4 (9 sizes):
FILTER 65M³H DN80 PN10 TYPE BK MK4 to
FILTER 2600M³H DN500 PN10 TYPE BK MK4
Filter BK MK4 Ex (9 sizes):
FILTER 65M3H DN80 PN10 EX TYPE BK MK4 to
FILTER 2600M3H DN500 PN10 EX TYPE BK MK4
Filters FX MK2, variant S (11 sizes):
FILTER 87M³H DN100 PN10 S TYPE FX MK2 to
FILTER 3000M³H DN600 PN10 S TYPE FX MK2
Filters FX MK2 Ex, variant S (11 sizes):
FILTER 87M³H DN100 PN10 IIB EX S TYPE FX MK2 to
FILTER 3000M³H DN600 PN10 IIB EX S TYPE FX MK2
Filters FX MK2, variant X (10 sizes):

[m3/h]
Filtrex
ACB Model designation Flow range
[m3/h]
aquaBoll 273 72BK MK3 (EX) 19 - 72 ACB-906-100 87FX MK2 S (EX) 15 - 87
aquaBoll 324 94BK MK3 (EX) 19 - 94 ACB-906-100X 87FX MK2 X (EX) 15 - 87
aquaBoll 356 204BK MK3 (EX) 24 - 204 ACB-910-150 135FX MK2 S (EX) 25 - 135
aquaBoll 419 378BK MK3 (EX) 33 - 378 ACB-910-150X 135FX MK2 X (EX) 25 - 135
aquaBoll 521 518BK MK3 (EX) 33 - 518 ACB-915-150 190FX MK2 S (EX) 35 - 190
aquaBoll 600 614BK MK3 (EX) 34 - 614 ACB-915-150X 190FX MK2 X (EX) 35 - 190
aquaBoll 750 1274BK MK3(EX) 50 - 1274 ACB-935-200 255FX MK2 S (EX) 35 - 255
aquaBoll 900 1384BK MK3(EX) 47 - 1384 ACB-935-200X 255FX MK2 X (EX) 35 - 255
aquaBoll 1000 2040BK MK3(EX) 47 - 2040 ACB-940-200X 300FX MK2 X (EX) 42 - 300
aquaBoll 1100 3100BK MK3(EX) 69 - 3100 ACB-945-200 340FX MK2 S (EX) 47 - 340
ACB-945-200X 340FX MK2 X (EX) 47 - 340
ACB-955-250 515FX MK2 S (EX) 47 - 515
ACB-955-250X 515FX MK2 X (EX) 47 - 515
Boll & Kirch Model Flow range ACB-960-250X 600FX MK2 X (EX) 54 - 600
aquaBoll BWT designation [m3/h] ACB-985-300 770FX MK2 S (EX) 70 - 770
ACB-985-300X 770FX MK2 X (EX) 70 - 770aquaBoll BWT
240x230 DN80 65BK MK4 (EX) 8 - 65
ACB-999-350 1040FX MK2 S (EX) 94 - 1040
ACB-999-350X 1040FX MK2 X (EX) 94 - 1040aquaBoll BWT DN100
330x300 DN100 125BK MK4 (EX) 15 - 125
ACB-9100-400 1500FX MK2 S (EX) 126 - 1500
ACB-9100-400L 1500FX MK2 L (EX) 126 - 1500aquaBoll BWT DN150
400x410 DN150 220BK MK4 (EX) 23 - 220
ACB-9120-500 2100FX MK2 S (EX) 126 - 2100
ACB-9120-500L 2100FX MK2 L (EX) 126 - 2100aquaBoll BWT DN200
430x730 DN200 430BK MK4 (EX) 51 - 430
ACB-9200-600 3000FX MK2 S (EX) 126 - 3000
aquaBoll BWT DN250 ACB-9200-600L 3000FX MK2 L (EX) 126 - 3000
540x840 DN250
770BK MK4 (EX) 59 -770
aquaBoll BWT DN300
580x1150 DN300